DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/26/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495142	B. WING		and the state of t	/14/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 80 MILLWOOD AVENUE VINCHESTER, VA 22601	1 0771472021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
{F 000}	An unannounced M survey to the comple 6/14/2021 through 6 7/13/2021 through 7 [VA00052485 - unsudeficiency] was inve	edicare/Medicaid revisit aint survey conducted on /15/2021 was conducted /14/2021. One complaint ibstantiated without stigated during the survey . ired for compliance with 42	{F 000}	This Plan of Correction is submestablished State and Federal las of Correction is not an admission that a deficiency was cited correallegation of compliance for the	ws. Submission n of a deficiency ctly, it constitut	of this Plan existing or written	
F 657 SS=D	113 at the time of the consisted of 9 currer #101 through #104 a one closed record re Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2) §483.21(b)(2) A combetion of the comprehensive a (ii) Prepared by an irrincludes but is not lirring (A) The attending ph (B) A registered nurs resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of foo (E) To the extent pratter resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident resident resident.	nensive Care Plans reprehensive care plan must 7 days after completion of assessment. hterdisciplinary team, that nited to	F 657	1. Corrective action has been revised to use of the fall mat. Resident #104's care poinclude an intervention and fall interventions and fall intervention will be given designated Care Plan in regarding timely care poince and/or QA nurse will refall intervention for the care plan has been updated or added interventions and place. These checks we weeks, then monthly tire continued compliance. by the risk management identified.	4. Resident #100 oreflect the disconnection of the 7/6/202 who of current facts has been computed to assure that facts in place and conflect the current of	2's care continued ised to I fall. ility oleted by all mats are plans a status of and trator a weekly an nurse or related or that the y changes ut in times 4 assure a adjusted	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R-C		
		495142	B. WING		07/14/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EEN HEALTH AND REHA	В	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 380 MILLWOOD AVENUE WINCHESTER, VA 22601		0//14/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 657	7 Continued From page 1 resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate staff or professionals in disciplines as determined by the resident's needs or as requested by the resident. (iii)Reviewed and revised by the interdisciplinary team after each assessment, including both the comprehensive and quarterly review assessments.		F 657	 The Director of Nursing and/or analyze/review for any patterns continued compliance issues an the plan for a period of six mon the QAPI Committee quarterly identified, the plan will be adjusted to Committee may recommend. Completion Date: August 2, 20 	trends regarding d effectiveness of the and report to If concerns are sted as the	
	by: Based on clinical recond and facility document that facility staff failed comprehensive care printhe survey sample, 1. Facility staff failed to # 102's comprehensive discontinued use of face and the survey sample, 2. Facility staff failed to the survey sample,					
	07/06/2021. The findings include:	s admitted to the facility			100 T	
	with diagnoses that inc chronic kidney disease pulmonary disease [2] 102's most recent MD quarterly assessment reference date) of 04/0 102 as scoring a three for mental status (BIM	clude but not limited to: a [1], chronic obstructive and anxiety. Resident # S (minimum data set), a with an ARD (assessment 07/2021, coded Resident # [3] on the brief interview S) of a score of 0 - 15, impaired of cognition for				
		5 a.m., an observation of				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495142	B. WING		R-C 07/14/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EEN HEALTH AND REHA	AB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 380 MILLWOOD AVENUE WINCHESTER, VA 22601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 657	Resident # 102's root lying in bed. Further evidence fall mats on On 07/13/2021 at 1:4 Resident # 102's root lying in bed. Further evidence fall mats on On 07/14/2021 at 8:4 Resident # 102's root sitting on the side of the Further observation factor that a revision date of part, "Focus. Reside to impaired mobility. Under "Interventions" bed and floor mat. Resident # 10:50 [a.m. doctor/nurse practition floor mats, she is not bed] and no falls for each of 30/2021 document 6/30/2021 document 6/30/2021 document for "Progress Note" 10:50 [a.m. doctor/nurse practition floor mats, she is not bed] and no falls for each gave following other orders at this timade aware."	observation failed to the floor next to the bed. 5 p.m., an observation of m revealed Resident # 102 observation failed to the floor next to the bed. 2 a.m., an observation of m revealed Resident # 102 the floor next to the bed. 2 a.m., an observation of m revealed Resident # 102 the bed eating breakfast, ailed to evidence fall mats the bed. 2 are plan for Resident # 102 f 05/09/2021 documented in the sat risk for falls related Revision on: 05/07/2021." 1 the documented in part, "Low the evision on: 07/09/2021." for Resident # 102 dated ted, "Effective Date: 1.]. Type: MD/NP [medical the properties of the prope	F 65			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495142		B. WING			R-C 07/14/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EVERGREEN HEALTH AND REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 380 MILLWOOD AVENUE WINCHESTER, VA 22601					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE . E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	1. When asked to de reviewed or revised, I has been a change in resident], when some catheter or if they con discontinued such as who was responsible when there is a chang stated, "The unit manicoordinator." On 07/14/2021 at 11:0 conducted with ASM [member] # 2, interim interim care plan coordescribe when a care ASM # 2 stated, "After or an event." When a the care plan was reviinterventions, ASM # 2 a note written. After inotes and comprehen documented above for stated that they recalled discontinued but did in make the change. AS was no evidence that The facility's policy "Cipart, "GUIDELINE: The ensure interdisciplinar accurate and reflective current medical needs	scribe when a care plan is LPN # 1 stated, "When there condition [with the thing is added such as a ne off of something or it is a catheter." When asked to update the care plan ge in condition LPN # 1 ager or the care plan 26 a.m. an interview was fadministrative staff director of nursing and dinator. When asked to plan is reviewed or revised, r a hospitalization, a decline sked about evidence that fewed for appropriate 2 stated that there would be reviewing the progress sive care plan as r Resident # 102, ASM # 2 and the fall mats being ot get to the care plan to SM # 2 agreed that there the care plan was reviewed. are Plan" documented in e company's guideline is to y care plans (CP) are of the patient/residents c. Care plans are to be for accuracy and updated	F 65				

PRINTED: 07/26/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495142	B. WING			07/14/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	НАВ	380 M	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI MILLWOOD AVENUE CHESTER, VA 22601	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	accuracy of care of changes and update Director of Nursing interdisciplinary te administrative states ASM # 2, interim caware of the above No further informate References: [1] Kidneys are dathey should. This is the website: https://medlineplust. [2] Disease that m can lead to shortney as obtained from https://www.nlm.ni 2. Facility staff faile # 104's comprehen 07/06/2021. Resident # 104 was diagnoses that increspiratory failure muscle weakness. MDS (minimum dawith an ARD (asse 05/18/2021, coded 15 on the brief interdisciplinary failure muscle weakness.	lelivery. Recommendations for stes can be made by staff to the gor designee with review by the am." approximately 12:50 p.m., ASM ff member] # 1, administrator, lirector of nursing, were made a findings. tion was provided prior to exit. maged and can't filter blood as information was obtained from a second commendation as softened from the website: h.gov/chronickidneydisease.htm akes it difficult to breath that less of breath. This information the website: h.gov/medlineplus/copd.html. and to review or revise Resident insive care plan for a fall on the second commendation as admitted to the facility with laude but not limited to: [1], shortness of breath and Resident # 104's most recent that set), a quarterly assessment reference date) of I Resident # 104 as scoring a enview for mental status (BIMS) is, 15 - being cognitively intact	F 657			

Event ID: F54112

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495142 B. WING			R-C 07/14/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ЕНАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 380 MILLWOOD AVENUE WINCHESTER, VA 22601	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	The "Progress No 07/06/2021 docum 7/6/2021. 13:18 [1] Resident observe [wheelchair] and be back in bed and s resident for injury, of discomfort or president to therapy for weakness and The facility's "First Resident # 104 da part, "Resident att and slid to floor." and/or heard whee fall" it documented Reeducated resident referred to Resident stated 'I my butt.' Review of the con Resident # 104 wifailed to evidence review after Resident Facility and Conducted with LF 1. When asked to reviewed or revise has been a change resident], when so catheter or if they discontinued such who was respons when there is a classification.	te" for Resident # 104 dated nented, "Effective Date: :18 p.m.]. Type: Nursing note. d sitting on floor between WC bed, stated she attempted to get lid to her butt. Assessed no injury noted, no complaint ain noted at this time. Referred y for eval [evaluation] and treat	F 65	7			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R-C	
		495142	B. WING		- 07/14/		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 380 MILLWOOD AVENUE WINCHESTER, VA 22601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	conducted with Almember] # 2, interim care plan describe when a regarding a reside QA [quality assurupdate the care point of the reviewed or revisible. LPN # 2 stated, "day I look at the rether was an inciting the "First Respon paperwork match plan the day of the When asked about a stated that if the recent fall it would reviewed. When care plan not evice their fall on 07/06 an oversight."	11:06 a.m. an interview was SM [administrative staff rim director of nursing and coordinator. When asked to care plan is reviewed or revised ent's fall, ASM # 2 stated that ance] had the responsibility to lan for falls. 11:22 a.m. an interview was PN [Licensed practical nurse] # o describe when a care plan is ed regarding a resident's fall, When I come in the following isk management report to see if dent, if there was a fall I look at der Report" to make sure the es the incident, date the care e fall and any interventions." Ut evidence that the care plan appropriate interventions LPN # a care plan was dated with the dibe an indication that it was asked about Resident # 104's dencing an update regarding /2021, LPN # 2 stated, "It was approximately 12:50 p.m., ASM aff member] # 1, administrator, director of nursing, were made	F 65				
	No further inform	ation was provided prior to exit.					

PRINTED: 07/26/2021

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING_ R-C 495142 B. WING 07/14/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 380 MILLWOOD AVENUE **EVERGREEN HEALTH AND REHAB** WINCHESTER, VA 22601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG Continued From page 7 F 657 lungs into your blood. This information was obtained from the website: https://www.nlm.nih.gov/medlineplus/respiratoryfa ilure.html.